

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.10590/2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5564/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2011 in CRLA No.202/2011, of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rishad Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Vanya Vida, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for impleadment of the Official Liquidator attached to the Bombay High Court to represent Respondent No.2 as it is stated that Respondent No.2, which is a Company, has been wound up.

Under the circumstance, application for impleadment of the Official Liquidator is allowed. Cause title be suitably amended within two weeks.

Accordingly, notice be issued to the Official Liquidator. Copy of notice is also required to be sent to impleaded Official Liquidator by way of dasti summons.

|(A.D. Sharma)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master

|