

Ø

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5520/2011

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5564 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishnayan Sen,adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shreyas Mehrotra,adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has been served. No appearance for respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 is awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for respondent No.1 and file proof.

List the matter on 12.10.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB